

s Sangma

that is in a coalition with the Congress-led UPA government at the Centre and in Mumbai. But in Meghalaya, in the Congress-led government, it is the NCP which is in Opposition. In Arunachal Pradesh, Manipur and Kerala, too, it is the same."

"Sharad Pawar's stand is correct from his point of view. Mine is right from my view. After all, I'm an MLA (member of legislative assembly) from Meghalaya. I'm not part of the UPA coalition," he says.

As for his daughter Agatha Sangma, who continues to be a minister in the UPA

government, he insists she has stopped accompanying him on visits to political party leaders.

He also clarifies he is an "incidental candidate" for the presidential poll, put forward by the Tribal Forum of India.

Hitting out against the Congress for propping former Chhattisgarh chief minister Ajit Jogi against him, he says, "I appeal to the Congress to support 'pure tribals', not 'doubted tribals.'" The veracity of Jogi's Scheduled Tribe certificate has been challenged in the Supreme Court and is still sub-judice.

Banking on the fact that voting for the election would be through secret ballot, he says, "Who knows who will vote for whom."



P A Sangma

s inward

Europe for much of the crisis, culminating in the signing in March of the fiscal pact to reduce budget deficits by 25 of the 27 European Union countries. But countries like Greece and Spain have underperformed economically and been unable to rein in their deficits as quickly as promised.

Mr. Hollande's victory this month over his predecessor, Nicolas Sarkozy, and his aggressive support of new spending measures to increase growth have put Merkel on the defensive. The long-awaited growth plan in Europe from Merkel is being debated in the Chancellery and the ministries of finance and economics. The answer from Berlin is not so much, as Ms. Merkel is fond of saying, "more Europe," and it is definitely not substantially more money, but instead more Germany. It is clearer than ever the degree to which Germany wants to remake Europe in its own image.

The magazine Der Spiegel reported that a six-point plan is in the works that includes incentives for midsize companies, a loosening of protections against firing for workers, special economic zones and even a version of Germany's system of dual training divided between vocational school and hands-on work at companies. State-owned enterprises would be sold in a process similar to that of the Treuhand, the agency that helped privatise East Germany.

© 2012 The New York Times News Service

FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Sanjay Leasing Limited)

Regd. Office : Office No.114, 11th Floor, Mittal Chambers, Opposite INOX Theatre, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.

PART I

Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Year ended on 31.03.2012

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2012	31.12.2011	31.12.2011	31.03.2012	31.03.2011
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Income from operations					
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	4.73	1.92	5.74	10.45	8.81
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from operations (net)	4.73	1.92	5.74	10.45	8.81
2	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employees benefit expenses	4.54	3.04	2.11	10.75	5.26
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.13	0.06	0.06	0.26	0.22
	(f) Legal and Professional fees	7.08	3.69	3.95	14.74	5.39
	(g) Regulatory Fees	3.36	0.24	0.14	9.37	0.40
	(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	2.08	0.43	0.95	2.77	1.69
	Total expenses	17.19	7.46	7.21	37.89	12.96
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	(12.46)	(5.54)	(1.47)	(27.44)	(4.15)
4	Other Income	0.77	-	0.15	0.77	0.15
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(11.69)	(5.54)	(1.32)	(26.67)	(4.00)
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs and exceptional items (5+6)	(11.69)	(5.54)	(1.32)	(26.67)	(4.00)
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	(11.69)	(5.54)	(1.32)	(26.67)	(4.00)
10	Tax expenses	7.63	-	1.11	7.63	1.11
11	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	(4.06)	(5.54)	(0.21)	(19.04)	(2.89)
12	Extraordinary items (Net of tax expenses Rs. Nil)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes(11+12)	(4.06)	(5.54)	(0.21)	(19.04)	(2.89)
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each, fully paidup)	138.00	48.00	48.00	138.00	48.00
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	932.43	96.48
16.	i EPS (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each)(not annualised)					
	(a) Basic	(0.29)	(1.15)	(0.04)	(1.38)	(0.60)
	(b) Diluted	(0.29)	(1.15)	(0.04)	(1.38)	(0.60)
16.	ii EPS (After extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each)(not annualised)					
	(a) Basic	(0.29)	(1.15)	(0.04)	(1.38)	(0.60)
	(b) Diluted	(0.29)	(1.15)	(0.04)	(1.38)	(0.60)

PART II

Information for the Quarter and Year ended on 31.03.2012

Quarter Quarter Quarter Year Year

LIMITED

Kolkata - 700 020

SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED FOR THE QUARTER
ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2012

(Rupees in Lacs)

Particulars	3 months ended	Previous 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in previous year	Year to date figures for the current period ended	Year to date figures for the previous period ended
	31.03.2012	31.12.2011	31.03.2011	31.03.2012	31.03.2011
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Revenue					
Operating & Financing Activities	579.08	(296.56)	541.74	272.69	95.83
Equity Trading Activities	-	-	254.49	453.34	254.93
Income From Operations	579.08	(296.56)	796.23	726.03	350.76
Results					
Operating & Financing Activities	464.66	(296.56)	100.34	158.75	100.34
Equity Trading Activities	(7.54)	-	6.29	1.96	6.29
	457.12	(296.56)	106.64	160.70	106.64
Operating expenditure (net)	32.37	(2.07)	48.68	47.08	48.68
Before Tax	424.85	(294.49)	57.96	113.63	57.96
Capital Employed					
Operating & Financing Activities	3,002.31	2,551.74	2,099.99	3,002.31	2,099.99
Equity Trading Activities	-	-	441.59	-	441.59
Adjusted	148.24	161.32	546.42	148.24	546.42
	3,150.55	3,007.54	3,088.00	3,150.55	3,088.00

ASSETS & LIABILITIES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH '2012

(Rupees in Lacs)

Particulars	As at Current Year ended 31st March 2012 (Audited)	As at Previous Year ended 31st March 2011 (Audited)
	ASSETS	
Shareholders' funds :		
Share Capital	699.65	699.65
Reserve & Surplus	2402.18	2324.09
Received against share warrants	-	-
Shareholders' funds	3101.83	3023.74
Provision for taxation money pending allotment	-	-
Current liabilities		
Short term borrowings	-	-
Deferred tax liabilities (net)	3.18	3.67
Long term liabilities	-	-
Provisions	1.94	0.72
Non-current liabilities	5.12	4.39
Equity and Liabilities	3114.81	3037.22
Assets		
Investments	46.35	48.57
Current investments	1411.35	1817.22
Deferred tax assets (net)	-	-
Short term loans and advances	218.10	1.00
Non-current assets	218.82	0.12
Non-current assets	1894.62	1866.91
Assets		
Investments	-	-
Receivables	47.15	125.16
Cash and cash equivalents	64.91	415.69
Short term loans and advances	1108.13	233.35
Current assets	-	52.09
Current assets	1220.19	1170.31
ASSETS	3114.81	3037.22

Meeting held on 26th May, 2012.

Year figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year.

(Accounting Standards) Rules 2006.

Period to conform to the requirements of revised Schedule VI of the Companies Act 1956.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 (Pawan Jain)
 Managing Director

Sr. No.	Particulars	ended	ended	ended	ended	ended
		31.03.2012	31.12.2011	31.03.2011	31.03.2012	31.03.2011
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public shareholding:					
	- Number of shares	370,990	371,000	380,000	370,990	380,000
	- Percentage of shareholdings	26.88	77.29	79.17	26.88	79.17
2	Promoters and Promoters group Shareholding**					
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of shares	1,009,010	109,000	100,000	1,009,010	100,000
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	73.12	22.71	20.83	73.12	20.83

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended
		31.03.2012
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-
	Received during the quarter	-
	Disposed of during the quarter	-
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-

Statalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Year ended 31.03.2012	Year ended 31.03.2011
		Audited	Audited
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders' funds		
	(a) Share Capital	138.00	48.00
	(b) Reserve & Surplus	932.43	96.48
	Sub-total - Shareholder's fund	1,070.43	144.48
2	Non-Current Liabilities		
	(a) Long term borrowings	-	-
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	-	-
	(c) Other long term liabilities	-	-
	(d) Long term provisions	-	-
	Sub-total - Non Current liabilities	-	-
3	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Short term borrowings	-	-
	(b) Trade Payables	2.88	2.54
	(c) Other current liabilities	27.88	0.14
	(d) Short term provisions	-	-
	Sub-total - Current liabilities	30.76	2.68
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	1,101.19	147.16
B	ASSETS		
1	Non-current assets		
	(a) Fixed Assets	0.64	0.34
	(b) Non current investments	0.35	0.10
	(c) Deferred tax assets (net)	15.68	8.05
	(d) Long term loans and advances	1,020.55	129.47
	(e) Other non current assets	-	-
	Sub-total - Non Current assets	1,037.22	137.96
2	Current assets		
	(a) Current investments	-	-
	(b) Inventories	-	-
	(c) Trade receivables	-	-
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	63.97	9.20
	(e) Short term loans and advances	-	-
	(f) Other current assets	-	-
	Sub-total - Current assets	63.97	9.20
	TOTAL - ASSETS	1,101.19	147.16

Notes:

- The above Audited Financial Result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 26.05.2012.
- The Company has made provision for tax in compliance with the accounting standard relating to Accounting for Taxes on Income ("AS22") which is inclusive of the deferred tax liabilities.
- The name of the Company is changed from Sanjay Leasing Ltd. to Finkurve Financial Services Limited with effect from 28th March 2012.
- The Company has issued and allotted 9,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each on 22nd March, 2012, on preferential basis at an issue price of Rs. 105/- per share (including premium of Rs. 95/- per share) to the persons in Promoter Group.
- The Company is having single reportable segment as defined in Accounting Standard-17 on 'Segment Reporting' and therefore Segment Reporting is not applicable to the Company.
- The figures for the last year quarter of the current year and for the previous year are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter.
- The previous quarter/period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.

By order of the Board of Directors
 For Finkurve Financial Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Sachin Kothari
 Executive Director

Place: Mumbai
 Date : 26.05.2012

मलेरिया नाशक तेल न पुरवणारी कंपनी काळ्या यादीत

मुंबई/प्रतिनिधी
मलेरियाच्या अळ्यांचा नाश करण्यासाठी अळीनाशक तेलाचे कंत्राट देऊनही किरण ट्रेडर्स या कंपनीने ते न पुरविल्यामुळे या कंपनीला काळ्या यादीत टाकण्याचा निर्णय. प्रशासनाने घेतला आहे. किरण ट्रेडर्स या

कंपनीचे ५० लाख रुपयांचे डिपॉझिट आणि बिले जप्त करण्यात आली आहेत. अळीनाशक तेलाचा पुरवठा करण्यासाठी २०११ ते २०१३ या दोन वर्षासाठी किरण ट्रेडर्स या कंपनीला कंत्राट देण्यात आले. त्यानुसार किरण ट्रेडिंग या कंपनीकडून

ऑइल खरेदी करण्यासाठी पालिकेने प्रति लिटर ६५ रुपये मोजले. हे कंत्राट दोन वर्षासाठी असल्याने दरवर्षी ९ लाख लिटर ऑइल पुरविण्याचे कंपनीने कबूल केले. मात्र संबंधित वेकेदाराने केवळ दोन लाख लिटर तेलाचाच पुरवठा केल्याने प्रशासनाला

इंडियन ऑइल कंपनीकडून तेल घ्यावे लागल्याचे स्थायी समिती सदस्य मनोज कोटक यांनी निदर्शनास आणले. ऑइलचा पुरवठा वेळेत न मिळाल्याचा परिणाम ड्रास मारण्याच्या मोहिमेला बसल्याने पालिकेने टॉमफोस हे दुसरे महागाडे रसायन खरेदी केले.

पालिकेच्या शालेय वस्तू खरेदीविरुद्ध मनसे न्यायालयात लढणार

मुंबई/प्रतिनिधी
महापालिकेच्या शालेय वस्तू खरेदीवरून आता नवा वाद सुरू झाला आहे. या वस्तू खुल्या बाजाराने स्वस्तात मिळत असताना प्रशासनाने चढ्या दराने खरेदी केल्याबद्दल महापालिका आयुक्तांना मनसेने वकिलांमार्फत नोटीस बजावली होती. आता या खरेदीविरोधात उच्च न्यायालयात जनहित याचिका दाखल करण्याचा निर्णय मनसेने घेतला आहे. मुंबई महापालिकेच्या स्थायी समितीने शालेय विद्यार्थ्यांसाठी १८० कोटी रुपयांचे शालेय साहित्य विकत घेण्याच्या प्रस्तावाला काही दिवसांपूर्वी मंजुरी दिली. या वस्तू बाजारभावापेक्षा

चढ्या दराने विकत घेतल्याचा आरोप स्थायी समितीत मनसेचे संदीप देशपांडे यांनी केला होता; तसेच या प्रकरणी चौकशीची मागणी करत आयुक्त सोताराम कुंटे यांना नोटीस पाठवली होती. या खरेदीच्या चौकशीबाबत प्रशासनाने पावले न उचलल्यास पुढील आठवड्यात उच्च न्यायालयात जनहित याचिका दाखल करू, असा इशारा देशपांडे यांनी दिला. निविदा वेगवेगळ्या नांवांनी भरल्या असल्या, तरी कंत्राटदार मात्र एकच आहे. न्यायालयात याचिका दाखल झाल्यावर हा प्रकार उघड होईल, असेही ते म्हणाले.

विद्यार्थ्यांना मधी दूध

त हा प्रस्ताव मंजूर करण्यात मनसेचे संदीप देशपांडे आणि यांनी सत्ताधाऱ्यांवर बोगरी टीका प्रस्ताव मंजूर करायचा होता; न बैठकीतच का केले नाही? दहा मके काय घडले? असे सवाल या मुद्यावरून शिवसेना आणि त चकमक उडाली. अखेरीस, कारण आणू नका', असे सांगून या वादावर पडदा टाकला. हे दुध ही आवश्यक असलेले ट्रेडर पॅक ल्यानंतर गेले वर्षभर लटकलेल्या च्या प्रस्तावाला स्थायी समिती राहुल शेवाळे यांनी

रेल्वेचे नो 'प्लास्टिक'

मुंबई/प्रतिनिधी
मध्य रेल्वे मार्गावरील प्रवाशांना येणाऱ्या आठवड्यात तुमचा रेल्वेचा प्रवास सुरू करण्यापूर्वी तुम्ही वॅफर्स, चिप्स, समोसे, चिक्की असे स्टेशनवरील स्टॉलमधून पदार्थ घेऊन खाण्यास मुकणार आहात. मध्य रेल्वेने उपनगरीय लोकल सेवेवरील स्टॉल्सवरून प्लास्टिक वेष्टनात गुंडाळलेल्या खाद्यपदार्थांच्या विक्रीवर सरसकट बंदी घालण्याचा निर्णय घेतला आहे. या निर्णयामुळे येत्या सात दिवसांमध्ये सीएमटी ते खोपोलीपर्यंत सर्व स्टॉलमवरील प्लास्टिक वेष्टनातील खाद्यपदार्थ

FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Sanjay Leasing Limited)

Regd. Office : Office No.114, 11th Floor, Mittal Chambers, Opposite INOX Theatre, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.

PART I Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Year ended on 31.03.2012

(Rs. in Lacs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2012 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2011 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2011 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2012 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2011 Audited
1	Income from operations					
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	4.73	1.92	5.74	10.45	8.81
	(b) Other Operating Income					
	Total Income from operations (net)	4.73	1.92	5.74	10.45	8.81
2	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed					
	(b) Purchase of stock in trade					
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade					
	(d) Employees benefit expenses	4.54	3.04	2.11	10.75	5.26
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.13	0.06	0.06	0.26	0.22
	(f) Legal and Professional fees	7.08	3.69	3.95	14.74	5.39
	(g) Regulatory Fees	3.36	0.24	0.14	9.37	0.40
	(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)					
	Total expenses	2.08	0.43	0.95	2.77	1.69
	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	17.19	7.46	7.21	37.89	12.96
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	(12.46)	(5.54)	(1.47)	(27.44)	(4.15)
4	Other Income	0.77		0.15	0.77	0.15
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(11.69)	(5.54)	(1.32)	(26.67)	(4.00)
6	Finance Costs					
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs and exceptional items (5+6)	(11.69)	(5.54)	(1.32)	(26.67)	(4.00)
8	Exceptional items					
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	(11.69)	(5.54)	(1.32)	(26.67)	(4.00)
10	Tax expenses	7.63			7.63	1.11
11	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	(4.06)	(5.54)	(0.21)	(19.04)	(2.89)
12	Extraordinary items (Net of tax expenses (Rs. Nil))					
13	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes (11+12)	(4.06)	(5.54)	(0.21)	(19.04)	(2.89)
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each, fully paid-up)	138.00	48.00	48.00	138.00	48.00
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				932.43	96.48
16	EPS (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each)(not annualised)					
	(a) Basic	(0.29)	(1.15)	(0.04)	(1.38)	(0.60)
	(b) Diluted	(0.29)	(1.15)	(0.04)	(1.38)	(0.60)
16	EPS (After extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each)(not annualised)					
	(a) Basic	(0.29)	(1.15)	(0.04)	(1.38)	(0.60)
	(b) Diluted	(0.29)	(1.15)	(0.04)	(1.38)	(0.60)

PART II Information for the Quarter and Year ended on 31.03.2012

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2012	Quarter ended 31.12.2011	Quarter ended 31.03.2011	Year ended 31.03.2012	Year ended 31.03.2011
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public shareholding:					
	Number of shares	370,000	371,000	380,000	370,000	380,000

लयाच्या वा

आकार नये, अशी मागणी शिष्टमंडळाने महापौरांना केली. दिल्ली महानगरपालिकेच्या सर्व कागदपत्रांची तपासणी करून योग्य तो निर्णय घेण्यात येईल, असे आश्वासन महापौरांनी शिष्टमंडळाला दिले. याप्रसंगी बेस्ट समिती अध्यक्ष अशोक पाटील, महापालिका आयुक्त सीताराम कुंटे, कामगार कल्याण रुग्णालयाचे दिल्ली येथील प्रमुख अभियंता ओमकुमार, कामगार कल्याण रुग्णालया राज्याचे वैद्यकीय आयुक्त मायाताई वानखेडे आदी मान्यवर उपस्थित होते.

र्णतर्फे नी दान

च्या अवस्थेतील न देण्यात येणार मासाठी धम्म घेतलेल्या धम्म न होत असून करण्याकरीता ष नगर नाहुर- येथे उपस्थित दन्त बोधीशील यांनी एका

सोहळा

खिल भारतीय साहित्य संघ), मालेराव (बौध्द लेखिका) आदी मान्यवर राहणार आहेत. बौध्द उपासक कार्यक्रमास हण्याचे आवाहन केले आहे.

मुम्बला दिसणार नाहीत. बरंचसे प्रवासा खाद्यपदार्थ खाल्ल्यानंतर त्याचे प्लास्टिकचे वेष्टन लोकेलमध्ये किंवा लोकेलच्या बाहेर टाकून देतात. त्यामुळे रेल्वे परिसरात आणि रेल्वे रुळांच्या बाजूच्या परिसरातील गटारे, नाले तुंबतात. पावसाळ्यात त्याचा फटका पुन्हा लोकेल सेवेला बसतो. आणि प्रशासनाला प्रवाशांकडून शिव्यांची लाखोली वाहिली जाते.

त्यामुळे प्लास्टिकवर निर्बंध आणण्यासाठी मध्य रेल्वे प्रशासनातर्फे हा निर्णय घेण्यात आला आहे. परंतु प्रवासी रेल्वे स्थानकांबाहेर असणाऱ्या स्टॉल्सवरून खाद्यपदार्थ विकत घेऊ शकतात. रेल्वे स्टॉल्सवरील या पॅसच्या विक्रीसाठी आयआरसाठी सीने यापूर्वीच परवानगी दिली आहे.

बी.डी.डी. चाळींच्या पुनर्विकासासाठी भाडेकरू संघटनेचे उपमुख्यमंत्र्यांना आवाहन

मुंबई/ प्रतिनिधी

१९७८ सालापासून गेली ३३ वर्षे प्रदीर्घ प्रलंबित असलेली बी.डी.डी. चाळींची पुनर्विकास योजना केवळ राजकीय इच्छाशक्तीच्या अभावी रखडली असून लोकप्रतिनिधींची उदासिनता आणि मुख्यमंत्र्यांसह शासनाकडून होत असलेली दिरंगाई यातून ही काढून लवकरात लवकर पुनर्विकास योजना प्रत्यक्षात आणण्यासाठी गुरुवार दिनांक २४/५/२०१२ रोजी बी.डी.डी. चाळ उपक्रम सेवा समिती (रजि.) या भाडेकरू संघटनेच्यावतीने लक्ष्मण देशनेहरे यांच्या नेतृत्वाखाली शिष्टमंडळाने उपमुख्यमंत्री अजितदादा पवार यांची भेट घेऊन त्यांना निवेदनाद्वारे आग्रही आवाहन केले.

भाडेकरूंच्या आवाहनास प्रतिसाद देताना उपमुख्यमंत्र्यांनी सर्वोत्तम सहाय्य करून पुनर्विकास योजनेस चालना देण्याचे सुतोवाच केले.

लक्ष्मण देशनेहरे, दिनेश राऊळ, कृष्णकांत नलगे, राजू चव्हाण, चंद्रकांत चव्हाण, आयवन सिववेरा, जनार्दन चिलुका, सुरेश पुजारी इत्यादींचा संघटनेच्या शिष्टमंडळात समावेश होता.

	26.88	77.29	79.17	26.88	79.17
2. Promoters and Promoters group Shareholding					
(a) Pledged / Encumbered					
- Number of shares					
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)					
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)					
(b) Non-encumbered					
- Number of shares	1,009,010	109,000	100,000	1,009,010	100,000
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	73.12	22.71	20.83	73.12	20.83

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2012
B. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	
Received during the quarter	
Disposed of during the quarter	
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	

Statalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Year ended 31.03.2012 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2011 Audited
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders' funds		
	(a) Share Capital	138.00	48.00
	(b) Reserve & Surplus	932.43	96.48
	Sub-total - Shareholder's fund	1,070.43	144.48
2	Non-Current Liabilities		
	(a) Long term borrowings		
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)		
	(c) Other long term liabilities		
	(d) Long term provisions		
	Sub-total - Non Current liabilities		
3	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Short term borrowings		
	(b) Trade Payables	2.88	2.54
	(c) Other current liabilities	27.88	0.14
	(d) Short term provisions		
	Sub-total - Current liabilities	30.76	2.68
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	1,101.19	147.16
B	ASSETS		
1	Non-current assets		
	(a) Fixed Assets	0.64	0.34
	(b) Non current investments	0.35	0.10
	(c) Deferred tax assets (net)	15.68	8.05
	(d) Long term loans and advances	1,020.55	129.47
	(e) Other non current assets		
	Sub-total - Non Current assets	1,037.22	137.96
2	Current assets		
	(a) Current investments		
	(b) Inventories		
	(c) Trade receivables		
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	63.97	9.20
	(e) Short term loans and advances		
	(f) Other current assets		
	Sub-total - Current assets	63.97	9.20
	TOTAL - ASSETS	1,101.19	147.16

Notes:

- The above Audited Financial Result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 26.05.2012.
- The Company has made provision for tax in compliance with the accounting standard relating to Accounting for Taxes on Income ("AS22") which is inclusive of the deferred tax liabilities.
- The name of the Company is changed from Sanjay Leasing Ltd. to Finkurve Financial Services Limited with effect from 28th March 2012.
- The Company has issued and allotted 9,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each on 22nd March, 2012, on preferential basis at an issue price of Rs.105/- per share (including premium of Rs. 95/- per share) to the persons in Promoter Group.
- The Company is having single reportable segment as defined in Accounting Standard-17 on 'Segment Reporting' and therefore Segment Reporting is not applicable to the Company.
- The figures for the last year quarter of the current year and for the previous year are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter.
- The previous quarter/period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Finkurve Financial Services Limited

Sd/-
Sachin Kothari
Executive Director

Place: Mumbai
Date : 26.05.2012